act relating to the addition of territory to all incorpo- villaKes'
rated villages of one thousand (1,000) inhabitants or
over.

Be it enacted by the Legislature of the State of Minne-
sota:

SECTION i. That chapter sixty-six (66) of the Gen-
eral Laws of the State of Minnesota for the year one
thousand eight hundred and ninety-nine (1899), relating